YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1664 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 22 June - 11 July 2022

Country
UK Germany France Spain Italy Poland USA
1664 2065 1020 1041 1012 1076 1000
% % % % % % %

28-29Jun  1-5Jul  22-23 Jun 23-27 Jun  4-11Jul  5-8 Jul 8-11Jul

How closely are you following stories about the
Russian invasion of Ukraine?

Very closely 10 32 8 15 13 10 13

Fairly closely 43 37 44 36 41 42 36

TOTAL CLOSELY 53 69 52 51 54 52 49

Not very closely 26 17 28 31 29 33 23

| am aware of the stories but am not following them 18 12 19 16 15 15 21
TOTAL NOT CLOSELY 44 29 47 47 44 48 44

| am not aware of the stories 4 2 1 1 2 0 7

How much confidence, if any, do you have in the
following to make the right decisions when it comes
to responding to the Russian invasion of Ukraine?

Boris Johnson (UK) / Olaf Scholz (DE) / Emmanuel
Macron (FR) / Alberto Nuiez Feijéo (ES) / Mario
Draghi (IT) / Andrzej Duda (PL)

A lot 1 13 10 8 12 30

A fair amount 29 29 26 20 31 34

TOTAL A LOT/ A FAIR AMOUNT 40 42 36 28 42 64

Not very much 25 25 25 28 24 22

None at all 19 26 30 33 23 8

TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/ NONE AT ALL 44 51 55 61 47 30
Don't know 16 8 9 11 11 6

Keir Starmer (UK) / Friedrich Merz (DE) / Marine Le
Pen (FR) / Pedro Sanchez (ES) / Enrico Letta (IT) /
Mateusz Morawiecki (PL)

Alot 4 6 9 5 4 30

A fair amount 23 23 22 18 15 34

TOTAL A LOT/ A FAIR AMOUNT 27 29 31 23 19 64

Not very much 26 25 21 29 27 23

None at all 22 31 34 44 37 7

TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/ NONE AT ALL 48 56 55 73 64 30
Don't know 24 15 14 4 17 6
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Giorgia Meloni

A lot 7
A fair amount 19
TOTAL A LOT/ A FAIR AMOUNT 26
Not very much 20
None at all 42
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/ NONE AT ALL 62
Don't know 12
The European Union
A lot 7 14 8 1 1 14
A fair amount 37 38 38 38 39 39
TOTAL A LOT/ A FAIR AMOUNT 44 52 46 49 51 53
Not very much 27 20 24 32 23 32
None at all 1 18 18 14 16 8
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/ NONE AT ALL 38 38 42 47 40 40
Don't know 19 10 12 5 10 7
The USA
A lot 7 16 8 7 1 30
A fair amount 34 32 28 29 25 38
TOTAL A LOT/ A FAIR AMOUNT 41 48 37 35 36 68
Not very much 28 21 26 35 28 19
None at all 12 22 24 25 24 5
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/ NONE AT ALL 40 43 51 59 53 24
Don't know 19 9 13 5 1 9
Germany
A lot 3 7 7 6 4
A fair amount 30 40 36 34 17
TOTAL A LOT/ A FAIR AMOUNT 33 48 43 39 21
Not very much 30 23 36 32 48
None at all 12 14 15 14 22
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/ NONE AT ALL 42 36 51 46 70
Don't know 25 16 7 14 8
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France
A lot 3 13 4 6 2
A fair amount 24 40 32 32 17
TOTAL A LOT/ A FAIR AMOUNT 27 53 36 38 19
Not very much 33 21 4 31 51
None at all 16 14 16 16 17
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/ NONE AT ALL 49 35 57 47 68
Don't know 24 13 7 15 12

United Kingdom

A lot 9 7 4 5 19
A fair amount 29 30 22 29 35
TOTAL A LOT/ A FAIR AMOUNT 38 37 26 35 54
Not very much 28 31 40 30 28
None at all 20 16 26 19 6
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/ NONE AT ALL 48 47 66 49 34
Don't know 13 17 8 16 12

Poland
A lot 30
A fair amount 34
TOTAL A LOT/ A FAIR AMOUNT 64
Not very much 23
None at all 7
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/ NONE AT ALL 30
Don't know 6
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How well or badly do you think Boris Johnson (UK) /
Olaf Scholz (DE) / Emmanuel Macron (FR) / Pedro
Sanchez (ES) / Mario Draghi (IT) / Mateusz
Morawiecki (PL) is handling the Russia-Ukraine

situation?
Very well 9 6 7 3 7 8
Fairly well 35 29 34 25 34 34
TOTAL WELL 44 35 41 29 42 42
Fairly badly 20 33 27 31 24 27
Very badly 13 21 16 24 16 16
TOTAL BADLY 33 54 44 55 40 43
Don’t know 24 1 16 16 18 15

From what you have seen or heard about the
economic sanctions that [respondent country] has
already imposed upon Russia due to its aggression
against Ukraine, do you think they go too far, or
don't go far enough, or are about right?

Go too far 3 19 14 7 17 7

Are about right 23 25 34 27 33 20
Don't go far enough 51 a4 36 56 34 63
Don't know 23 15 16 1 15 10
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16-21 Jun
Below are a range of possible measures that
[respondent country] could take in response to the
Russia-Ukraine situation.
To what extent would you support or oppose the
government...
Sending additional troops to support NATO
members in Eastern Europe?
Strongly support 23 21 17 21 9 -
Somewhat support 37 27 32 33 26 -
TOTAL SUPPORT 60 48 48 54 35 -
Somewhat oppose 10 17 18 16 21 -
Strongly oppose 8 20 18 17 27 -
TOTAL OPPOSE 18 37 36 33 48 -
Don’t know 21 15 16 13 18 -
Imposing further economic sanctions on Russian
interests in [respondent country]?
Strongly support 48 32 31 46 22 44
Somewhat support 27 23 30 30 34 30
TOTAL SUPPORT 75 55 62 76 56 74
Somewhat oppose 4 13 11 6 12 6
Strongly oppose 5 18 15 8 16 7
TOTAL OPPOSE 9 31 26 15 28 13
Don’t know 17 14 13 10 16 13
Sending troops into Ukraine?
Strongly support 8 7 9 13 5 9
Somewhat support 19 10 16 23 16 14
TOTAL SUPPORT 27 17 25 36 22 23
Somewhat oppose 26 23 25 24 23 26
Strongly oppose 28 46 37 27 39 35
TOTAL OPPOSE 54 69 62 51 63 61
Don’t know 20 13 13 14 16 16
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Coordinating air strikes against Russian targets in

Ukraine?
Strongly support 13 10 12 13 7 18
Somewhat support 21 15 20 22 18 22
TOTAL SUPPORT 34 25 33 35 25 40
Somewhat oppose 20 23 22 23 21 18
Strongly oppose 21 34 29 28 33 20
TOTAL OPPOSE 41 57 51 51 54 38
Don’t know 26 18 16 15 21 22
Sending additional weaponry and supplies to
Ukraine?
Strongly support 35 33 26 27 12 37
Somewhat support 33 26 31 31 27 31
TOTAL SUPPORT 68 59 57 57 39 68
Somewhat oppose 8 12 16 15 19 10
Strongly oppose 8 18 14 17 26 9
TOTAL OPPOSE 16 30 31 32 45 19
Don’t know 16 1 12 11 17 13

Cyber attacks against Russian military capabilities?

Strongly support 25 17 20 27 17 30
Somewhat support 26 19 23 27 30 27
TOTAL SUPPORT 51 36 43 54 48 57
Somewhat oppose 13 20 18 14 16 13

Strongly oppose 10 27 23 16 18 12

TOTAL OPPOSE 23 47 42 30 33 25
Don’t know 26 17 15 15 19 18
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Providing support to domestic political opponents of
the Russian leadership?

Strongly support 18 17 20 23 17 21
Somewhat support 33 25 35 32 27 33
TOTAL SUPPORT 51 42 56 55 45 54
Somewhat oppose 10 17 15 11 13 1

Strongly oppose 7 20 12 17 16 12

TOTAL OPPOSE 17 37 27 28 29 23
Don’t know 32 21 18 17 26 23

Targeted media in Russian-speaking parts of
Ukraine encouraging them not to support the
Russian leadership or armed forces?

Strongly support 31 23 24 29 19 29
Somewhat support 34 27 35 30 32 36
TOTAL SUPPORT 65 50 59 59 51 65
Somewhat oppose 7 12 13 10 10 7

Strongly oppose 5 18 10 11 14 7

TOTAL OPPOSE 12 30 24 21 24 14
Don’t know 24 20 18 19 25 20
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4-11 Jul
Some are calling for a NATO ‘no-fly zone’ over
Ukraine. This would mean that NATO countries like
[respondent country] would commit to shooting
down any military aircraft attempting to fly over
Ukraine. This could force the Russian military to
stop launching air attacks against Ukraine, but it
could also trigger an armed conflict between Russia
and NATO countries if Russia chooses to ignore the
no-fly zone.
This being the case, do you think [respondent
country] and other NATO countries...
Should establish a ‘no-fly zone’ over Ukraine 30 24 33 41 25 38
Should not establish a ‘no-fly zone’ over Ukraine 35 49 35 33 47 29
Don’t know 35 27 32 26 29 33
16-21 Jun
Would you support or oppose increased sanctions
against Russia if it meant...
A significant increase in energy prices?
Strongly support 7 10 8 14 8 12
Somewhat support 25 24 16 20 19 24
TOTAL SUPPORT 32 34 25 35 27 36
Somewhat oppose 26 22 23 26 23 25
Strongly oppose 27 31 42 29 37 23
TOTAL OPPOSE 53 53 65 55 60 48
Don’t know 15 12 10 10 13 16
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An increase in taxes to cover defence costs?

Strongly support 9 9 8 13 7 13
Somewhat support 29 21 17 22 16 27
TOTAL SUPPORT 38 30 26 35 23 40
Somewhat oppose 24 24 23 26 24 23

Strongly oppose 23 34 41 28 41 21

TOTAL OPPOSE 47 58 64 54 65 44
Don’t know 16 13 10 1 13 17

Oil and gas shortages in [respondent country]?

Strongly support 10 13 9 16 8 13
Somewhat support 30 24 21 21 22 28
TOTAL SUPPORT 40 37 29 36 30 41
Somewhat oppose 23 21 26 26 22 22

Strongly oppose 20 30 33 27 32 19

TOTAL OPPOSE 43 51 59 53 54 41
Don’t know 17 12 12 11 16 18

An increase in the overall cost of living?

Strongly support 8 9 8 13 7 11
Somewhat support 32 24 18 21 19 26
TOTAL SUPPORT 40 33 27 34 27 37
Somewhat oppose 22 23 25 27 22 24

Strongly oppose 22 32 39 29 36 24

TOTAL OPPOSE 44 55 64 55 59 48
Don’t know 15 12 10 10 15 15
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When it comes to taking in and helping Ukrainian
refugees fleeing the Russian invasion of their
country, do you think the government is doing too
much, not enough, or about the right amount?

Too much 7 22 20 9 14 27

Not enough 39 16 19 35 19 22

About the right amount 33 47 45 41 53 39
Don't know 20 15 16 15 14 11

Do you think [respondent country] does or does not
have a moral obligation to offer asylum to Ukrainian
refugees fleeing the Russian invasion?

Does have a moral obligation to offer asylum to

. 57 49 55 75 63 49
Ukrainian refugees
Does not have moral obligation to qffer asylum to 24 38 29 16 24 33
Ukrainian refugees
Don't know 19 13 17 9 13 17
Bearing in mind their level of ability to help, when it
comes to each of the following countries’
contributions towards taking in Ukrainian refugees,
how strong or weak do you think their contribution
has been?
United States
Very strong contribution 2 9 1 7 9 14 22
Fairly strong contribution 1 17 18 14 19 25 25
TOTAL STRONG CONTRIBUTION 13 26 29 21 28 39 47
Fairly weak contribution 21 23 22 28 25 25 20
Very weak contribution 16 21 16 24 20 17 8
TOTAL WEAK CONTRIBUTION 37 44 38 52 44 42 28
Don't know 49 31 32 27 27 20 25
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France
Very strong contribution 2 5 14 4 4 2 6
Fairly strong contribution 17 24 48 25 28 10 23
TOTAL STRONG CONTRIBUTION 19 29 62 29 33 12 30
Fairly weak contribution 19 27 19 30 27 36 19
Very weak contribution 12 9 3 13 11 32 5
TOTAL WEAK CONTRIBUTION 31 36 22 43 38 68 24
Don't know 51 34 16 29 30 20 46
Germany
Very strong contribution 3 27 7 6 5 2 10
Fairly strong contribution 25 42 M1 28 29 14 25
TOTAL STRONG CONTRIBUTION 28 69 48 34 34 16 35
Fairly weak contribution 14 11 16 28 27 33 16
Very weak contribution 9 4 5 10 9 34 5
TOTAL WEAK CONTRIBUTION 23 15 21 38 36 67 21
Don't know 48 16 31 29 30 18 44
The EU
Very strong contribution 6 10 10 10 10 6 9
Fairly strong contribution 29 40 44 38 42 30 26
TOTAL STRONG CONTRIBUTION 35 50 54 48 51 36 35
Fairly weak contribution 15 19 17 23 17 33 16
Very weak contribution 8 7 5 11 8 16 6
TOTAL WEAK CONTRIBUTION 23 26 22 33 25 49 21
Don't know 42 23 24 19 23 15 43
United Kingdom
Very strong contribution 7 5 6 4 4 8 10
Fairly strong contribution 31 19 21 16 22 26 26
TOTAL STRONG CONTRIBUTION 38 24 27 20 26 34 36
Fairly weak contribution 26 30 25 30 27 32 16
Very weak contribution 12 14 10 19 14 14 5
TOTAL WEAK CONTRIBUTION 38 44 35 49 42 46 21
Don't know 23 33 38 30 32 19 43
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Poland

Very strong contribution 43 40 34 33 30 56 26
Fairly strong contribution 18 24 27 28 28 32 22
TOTAL STRONG CONTRIBUTION 61 64 61 61 57 88 49

Fairly weak contribution 4 9 9 11 12 3

Very weak contribution 2 6 4 7 5 2
TOTAL WEAK CONTRIBUTION 6 15 12 18 17 5 12
Don't know 33 21 26 21 26 7 40

Bearing in mind their level of ability to help, when it
comes to each of the following countries’
contributions towards supplying weapons and
military aid to Ukraine, how strong or weak do you
think their contribution has been?

United States

Very strong contribution 16 32 27 20 35 39 37
Fairly strong contribution 30 25 33 36 29 33 26
TOTAL STRONG CONTRIBUTION 46 57 60 56 64 72 63
Fairly weak contribution 12 1 10 15 9 8 10
Very weak contribution 3 4 4 6 4 3 4
TOTAL WEAK CONTRIBUTION 15 15 14 22 13 11 14
Don't know 40 28 26 22 24 17 24

France
Very strong contribution 2 10 11 6 8 4 6
Fairly strong contribution 13 31 41 31 34 14 20
TOTAL STRONG CONTRIBUTION 15 41 53 37 41 18 26
Fairly weak contribution 21 18 20 25 18 34 19
Very weak contribution 10 5 5 7 7 23 6
TOTAL WEAK CONTRIBUTION 31 23 25 32 25 57 25
Don't know 54 36 22 30 34 25 49
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Germany
Very strong contribution 2 12 7 6 7 3 8
Fairly strong contribution 14 26 30 30 32 13 22
TOTAL STRONG CONTRIBUTION 16 38 38 35 40 16 30
Fairly weak contribution 20 30 22 27 21 29 17
Very weak contribution 12 9 8 8 7 34 7
TOTAL WEAK CONTRIBUTION 32 39 29 35 28 63 24
Don't know 51 23 33 30 32 20 46
The EU
Very strong contribution 3 9 9 1 13 7 7
Fairly strong contribution 22 29 38 34 36 34 23
TOTAL STRONG CONTRIBUTION 25 38 46 45 49 41 30
Fairly weak contribution 18 24 19 23 19 29 17
Very weak contribution 9 6 5 8 6 11 7
TOTAL WEAK CONTRIBUTION 27 30 24 31 24 40 23
Don't know 48 31 29 24 27 19 46
United Kingdom
Very strong contribution 16 12 9 8 15 15 11
Fairly strong contribution 36 28 28 26 29 36 26
TOTAL STRONG CONTRIBUTION 52 40 37 34 44 51 38
Fairly weak contribution 10 18 19 23 17 20 13
Very weak contribution 2 5 7 11 5 6 5
TOTAL WEAK CONTRIBUTION 12 23 26 34 23 26 18
Don't know 37 37 37 32 33 23 44
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Poland
Very strong contribution 12 14 11 9 9 28 12
Fairly strong contribution 25 27 25 24 24 40 24
TOTAL STRONG CONTRIBUTION 37 41 36 33 33 68 36
Fairly weak contribution 6 15 16 21 17 11 13
Very weak contribution 3 6 6 8 8 3 5
TOTAL WEAK CONTRIBUTION 9 21 22 29 25 14 18
Don't know 55 39 41 38 42 18 47

Bearing in mind their level of ability to help, when it
comes to each of the following countries’
contributions towards imposing economic sanctions
on Russia, how strong or weak do you think their
contribution has been?

United States

Very strong contribution 12 22 27 22 32 32 28
Fairly strong contribution 31 32 30 29 31 35 27
TOTAL STRONG CONTRIBUTION 43 54 57 51 63 67 55
Fairly weak contribution 12 13 12 20 10 12 13
Very weak contribution 4 5 5 9 5 4 7
TOTAL WEAK CONTRIBUTION 16 18 18 29 14 16 20
Don't know 40 27 25 20 23 17 24

France
Very strong contribution 3 13 17 9 16 4 10
Fairly strong contribution 19 32 40 32 34 16 20
TOTAL STRONG CONTRIBUTION 22 45 57 41 50 20 30
Fairly weak contribution 19 16 17 25 17 35 18
Very weak contribution 10 6 6 9 6 24 7
TOTAL WEAK CONTRIBUTION 29 22 22 34 23 59 25
Don't know 48 32 21 25 28 20 45
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Germany
Very strong contribution 3 17 11 9 14 4 11
Fairly strong contribution 18 34 34 31 34 16 22
TOTAL STRONG CONTRIBUTION 21 51 46 40 48 20 33
Fairly weak contribution 20 20 19 26 18 32 17
Very weak contribution 12 7 7 10 6 31 9
TOTAL WEAK CONTRIBUTION 32 27 26 36 25 63 25
Don't know 46 22 28 24 27 18 42
The EU
Very strong contribution 5 15 16 16 22 9 11
Fairly strong contribution 26 35 38 34 37 37 27
TOTAL STRONG CONTRIBUTION 31 50 54 50 59 46 37
Fairly weak contribution 19 18 15 22 14 28 15
Very weak contribution 9 7 8 9 6 10 7
TOTAL WEAK CONTRIBUTION 28 25 23 31 20 38 22
Don't know 41 25 23 19 22 15 41
United Kingdom
Very strong contribution 13 13 12 10 17 16 15
Fairly strong contribution 37 29 30 27 31 38 27
TOTAL STRONG CONTRIBUTION 50 42 42 37 48 54 42
Fairly weak contribution 14 18 17 24 16 18 13
Very weak contribution 4 6 5 10 6 7 6
TOTAL WEAK CONTRIBUTION 18 24 23 34 22 25 19
Don't know 32 34 36 29 30 21 40
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Poland
Very strong contribution 10 14 14 11 12 26 14
Fairly strong contribution 24 28 26 26 27 39 22
TOTAL STRONG CONTRIBUTION 34 42 40 37 39 65 36
Fairly weak contribution 7 16 14 20 16 15 12
Very weak contribution 3 6 7 9 6 4 5
TOTAL WEAK CONTRIBUTION 10 22 20 29 22 19 17
Don't know 56 36 40 34 39 16 47

Below is a list of countries that are applying to join
the European Union, have applied to join in the past,
or have been discussed as possible future members.
In each case please say whether you think they
should or should not be allowed to join the
European Union?

Montenegro
Should be allowed to join the EU 35 28 54 39 53
Should not be allowed to join the EU 32 36 15 26 17
Don't know 32 36 32 34 30
Serbia
Should be allowed to join the EU 28 25 48 36 44
Should not be allowed to join the EU 44 43 21 32 25
Don't know 28 32 31 32 30
Turkey
Should be allowed to join the EU 15 13 35 26 42
Should not be allowed to join the EU 67 65 39 44 30
Don't know 18 22 25 29 28
Albania
Should be allowed to join the EU 26 22 46 44 47
Should not be allowed to join the EU 46 44 22 26 22
Don't know 28 34 32 30 30
Macedonia
Should be allowed to join the EU 35 24 50 36 57
Should not be allowed to join the EU 34 36 16 28 14
Don't know 32 39 34 36 29
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Bosnia and Herzegovina

Should be allowed to join the EU 34 23 49 38 52
Should not be allowed to join the EU 35 40 19 28 17
Don't know 30 37 32 34 31
Kosovo
Should be allowed to join the EU 27 20 40 32 40
Should not be allowed to join the EU 43 46 25 33 27
Don't know 30 34 35 35 33
Iceland
Should be allowed to join the EU 73 67 76 63 72
Should not be allowed to join the EU 1 1 7 15 8
Don't know 17 21 17 22 20
Switzerland
Should be allowed to join the EU 72 66 78 62 77
Should not be allowed to join the EU 12 13 6 17 6
Don't know 16 21 16 22 17
Norway
Should be allowed to join the EU 78 72 80 66 81
Should not be allowed to join the EU 8 9 6 12 5
Don't know 13 19 15 22 15
Ukraine
Should be allowed to join the EU 47 48 66 49 73
Should not be allowed to join the EU 33 28 15 25 12
Don't know 20 24 20 26 15
Russia
Should be allowed to join the EU 12 10 14 12 8
Should not be allowed to join the EU 74 72 69 66 78
Don't know 14 18 17 22 15
Moldova
Should be allowed to join the EU 35 29 51 40 54
Should not be allowed to join the EU 34 36 17 28 17
Don't know 31 35 32 32 28
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Georgia
Should be allowed to join the EU 31 28 49 34 54
Should not be allowed to join the EU 38 38 19 32 19
Don't know 31 34 32 34 27

From everything you have seen and heard about the
Russian invasion of Ukraine, which of the following
comes closest to your understanding of the

situation?
Russia has the advantage 37 40 33 64 40 30
Neither side has the advantage 37 39 44 25 40 41
Ukraine has the advantage 6 6 7 2 2 1"
Don’t know 20 15 17 9 18 18

Do you think the measures that western countries
are currently taking against Russia (like economic
sanctions), and the aid they are currently giving to
Ukraine (like sending weapons), are enough to
prevent the Russians from winning the war in

Ukraine?
More than enough to stop the Russians winning 2 4 5 3 5 7
About enough to stop the Russians winning 10 12 14 7 15 22
TOTAL ENOUGH 12 16 19 10 20 29
Not quite enough to stop the Russians winning 42 39 45 53 37 38
Not nearly enough to stop the Russians winning 20 20 14 23 21 15
TOTAL NOT ENOUGH 62 59 59 76 58 53
Don’t know 25 25 22 14 22 18
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A year from now, what do you think is more likely?

Ukraine will be an independent nation and Russian

forces will have withdrawn 13 12 13 14 12 2
Ukraine and Russia will still be at war 53 46 45 49 47 49
Ukraine will be under Russian control 1 20 18 21 18 11
Don't know 24 22 24 16 23 19
A year from now, what do you think is more likely?
Vladimir Putin will still be leader of Russia 45 53 50 61 49 38
Vladimir Putin will no longer be leader of Russia 30 25 26 23 28 36
Don't know 26 22 25 16 23 26
Do you support or oppose [respondent country]'s
membership of NATO?
Strongly support 48 47 23 42 26 59 31
Tend to support 23 18 20 21 24 17 21
TOTAL SUPPORT 7 65 43 63 50 76 52
Neither support nor oppose 1 12 24 19 21 12 17
Tend to oppose 1 6 9 5 2 9
Strongly oppose 2 7 9 2
TOTAL OPPOSE 3 13 18 11 16 4 16
Don't know 15 10 15 7 12 7 16
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Do you support or oppose allowing each of the
following countries to join NATO?

Ukraine
Strongly support 37 25 20 32 19 43 33
Tend to support 25 19 25 29 26 23 22
TOTAL SUPPORT 62 44 44 60 44 66 55
Neither support nor oppose 13
Tend to oppose 5 15 13 8 14 5 9
Strongly oppose 4 22 13 9 13 5 8
TOTAL OPPOSE 9 37 26 17 27 10 17
Don't know 29 20 29 23 28 12 28
Finland
Strongly support 45 51 32 43 27 50 37
Tend to support 24 20 30 29 31 23 21
TOTAL SUPPORT 69 71 62 72 58 73 58
Neither support nor oppose 9
Tend to oppose 2 6 6 5 7
Strongly oppose 2 8 7 4 8 1
TOTAL OPPOSE 4 14 13 9 15 4 12
Don't know 27 15 25 19 27 13 29
Sweden
Strongly support 46 52 32 44 27 53 38
Tend to support 24 20 32 30 31 24 22
TOTAL SUPPORT 70 72 63 73 58 77 61
Neither support nor oppose 8
Tend to oppose 2 7 5 5 8 2 6
Strongly oppose 2 7 6 4 7 1 6
TOTAL OPPOSE 4 14 11 8 16 3 1
Don't know 26 15 26 18 26 12 28
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YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1664 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 22 June - 11 July 2022

Country
UK Germany France Spain Italy Poland USA
1664 2065 1020 1041 1012 1076 1000
% % % % % % %

28-29Jun  1-5Jul  22-23 Jun 23-27 Jun  4-11Jul  5-8 Jul 8-11Jul

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Strongly support 21 18 11 19 12 25 21
Tend to support 22 19 18 28 25 22 20
TOTAL SUPPORT 43 37 29 47 37 47 41
Neither support nor oppose 20
Tend to oppose 7 17 20 11 18 7
Strongly oppose 4 17 13 9 10 3
TOTAL OPPOSE 11 34 33 20 28 10 16
Don't know 46 28 38 33 35 22 43
Georgia
Strongly support 21 17 13 21 1 27 22
Tend to support 21 16 19 27 24 18 22
TOTAL SUPPORT 42 33 32 47 36 45 44
Neither support nor oppose 21
Tend to oppose 8 18 18 1 17 6 10
Strongly oppose 4 20 13 8 10 3 6
TOTAL OPPOSE 12 38 31 19 27 9 16
Don't know 47 29 37 34 37 24 41
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